household shopping, presents you with the following information:  

The budget may not be achieved because the company now faces paucity of funds to 
import Sodium, a major component of its raw materials from India, based on its cash 
constraints.  The company can only afford to import N38,000,000 (Thirty-Eight Million 
Naira) worth of the required components. 

The budgeted sales for the products for the period are as follows: 

The company management has decided to produce at least 20,000 units of each product 
and the balance of the raw materials imported (if any) to be utilised for products that give